Transport networks – 1-2. Practice 2023.
Comparison of project alternatives - worksheet
1. Net present value, discounting – what is the actual value of the future benefit?

6% discount rate, income after 10 years has a present value of: ………….. HUF

6% discount rate, income after 20 years has a present value of: ………….. HUF

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10

	1000
	943
	890
	840
	792
	747
	705
	665
	627
	592


	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20

	558
	527
	497
	469
	442
	417
	394
	371
	350
	331


2. Multi-criteria analysis – Analytic Hierarchy Process matrix filling in
	AHP
	reconstr. length
	traffic
	condition index
	inhabitants

	reconstr. length
	 
	 
	 
	 

	traffic
	 
	 
	 
	 

	condition index
	 
	 
	 
	 

	inhabitants
	 
	 
	 
	 


3. Comparison of project alternatives
	
	B
	C
	D

	cost-effectiveness indicator
	
	
	

	net present value ENPV mHUF
	
	
	

	benefit-cost ratio BCR
	
	
	

	internal rate of return ERR
	
	
	

	multi-criteria assessment weight
	
	
	

	RECOMMENDED RANKING
	
	
	


